Precautionary Boil Water Notice Issued in Mims Area

The Talk of Titusville will always be free to access.
Unlike other media outlets, we are not a publicly-traded company, just a couple people wanting to keep North Brevard residents informed about what’s going on in our growing area.  If you love what we’re doing, please consider becoming a monthly Patreon Supporter HERE.

 

A precautionary boil water notice has been issued for residents of the Mims water service area living in these locations:

  • All of Cuyler Street
  • All of the Willow Lakes subdivision
  • All of the east side of US1 Mims from Parrish Road to just north of Wiley Avenue

If you do not live in the locations listed, you are not affected by the boil water notice.

The precautionary boil water notice stems from a water main break that occurred near 2564 Myrtle Avenue in the Mims water service area. The repair has been completed and water service should be restored to all residents.

As a precaution, it is advised that all water used for drinking, cooking, making ice, brushing teeth, or washing dishes be boiled. A rolling boil of one minute is sufficient. As an alternative, bottled water may be used.

This “precautionary boil water notice” will remain in effect until the problem has been corrected and a bacteriological survey shows that the water is safe to drink.


Leave a Reply